Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the percentage of ownership of Hexcel Corporation previously recorded on Reel 011208 Frame 0198. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Application be jointly owned by HF and an entity named Hexcel Corporation	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C.	10/02/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Corporation	
Street Address:	11711 Dublin Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07767405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)828-3213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-551-4900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski
Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-05-1 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 3

source=99-05-1 US Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=99-05-1 US Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 500877996 REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0732

0//6/405

CH \$40.00

source=99-05-1 US Assignment Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0733

	99.05-1
. — — — -	ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07918.0002
To the Honorable Comm Please record the attach 101509822	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party per p
, ,	Name: Hexcel Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11711 Dublin Blvd
	City: Dublin
☐ Security ☑ Change of Name Agreement	State: CA Zip Code: 94568
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 2, 2000	Yes ⊠ No
	peing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
the application:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
07/767,405	N/A
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gerson S. Panitch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
2000 MTHAI1 00000280 07767405	October 6 , 2000
581 40.00 P Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and decuments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Hexcel-Fyfe Co. L.L.C. ("HF"), a Delaware Corporation, previously with offices at 6044 Cornerstone Court West, Site C, Dan Diego, CA, is the owner of record of United States Patent Application Serial Number 07/767,405 entitled: "METHOD OF EXTERNALLY STRENGTHENING CONCRETE COLUMNS WITH FLEXIBLE STRAPS OF REINFORCING MATERIAL" ("the Patent Application") by virtue of assignment recorded on November 6, 1996, at Reel 8212, Frame 0709; and

WHEREAS, Hexcel Beta Corporation ("Hexcel Beta"), a Delaware corporation, with current offices at 11711 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA, a prior part owner of HF, relinquished its ownership interest in HF through an Agreement dated August 12, 1997 ("the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement required that the Patent Application be jointly owned by HF and an entity named Hexcel Corporation ("Hexcel Corp."), a Delaware Corporation with current offices at 11711 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from HF is hereby acknowledged, effective as of August 12, 1997, HF has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Hexcel Corp. its lawful successors and assigns, one half of its entire right, ittle, and interest in and to the Patent Application, the inventions disclosed therein, all patents issuing therefrom, and all extensions, renewals, continuations, and reissues thereof (collectively "the Patent Rights") such that each of HF and Hexcel Corp. (collectively "the Joint Owners") owns an equal and undivided interest in the Patent Rights, and HF hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 022784 FRAME: 0735 Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all such patents, extensions, renewals, continuations, and reissues to the Joint Owners, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that the undersigned representatives have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Subsequent to the effective date of this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment, HF changed its name to Fyfe Company, L.L.C. ("Fyfe") and moved its offices to 6310 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite #103, San Diego, CA;

THEREFORE, Hexcel Corp. and HF, under its new name Fyfe Company L.L.C., each own an equal and undivided interest in the Patent Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand.

Hexcel-Fyfe Co., L.L.C.

Date: October 2, 2000

y: <u>Club</u>

President of Hexcel-Fyfe Co. L.L.C.

(Now known as Fyfe Company, L.L.C.)

2